

FCC Grant Application for FCC ID: QOQWT21N

Bluegiga Technologies Oy has applied for FCC certification for their WT-21N Bluetooth® module FCC ID: QOQWT21N based on *partial testing of the QOQWT21N and full testing of it its sister device the WT-21A (FCC ID: QOQWT21A).

*Tests performed:

- Transmitter conducted output power
- Transmitter conducted spurious emissions at the antenna connector
- Transmitter radiated spurious emissions

Based on the hardware differences between the WT-21N (FCC ID QOQWT21N) and the WT-21A (FCC ID: QOQWT21A) described in submitted document entitled 'HW Declaration for WT21-N', partial test report RFI/RPT1/RP74713JD08B for QOQWT21N and resubmitted full test report RFI/RPT1/RP74713JD05B for QOQWT21A, it is the considered opinion of the application examiner that the subset of testing performed on QOQWT21N taken in conjunction with the full testing performed on QOQWT21A is sufficient to demonstrate compliance with the requirements of Part 15.247 of the FCC rules for QOQWT21N.

Sincerely

and

Tony Henriques Application Examiner

RFI Global Services Ltd Pavilion A, Ashwood Park, Ashwood Way, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG23 8BG Telephone: +44 (0)1256 312000 Facsimile: +44 (0)1256 312001 Email: info@rfi-global.com Website: www.rfi-global.com

Registered in England and Wales. Company number:2117901